BIODATA FORMAT

Name	:	
Age	:	
Date of birth	:	
Address for communication	ation:	
Phone / Mobile:		
Email	:	
Educational Qualification	ons:	
Identity proof(enclosed	d ID) :	

Introduction:

The Department of Mining & Geology was created out of its parent Department of Assam Government during the bifurcation of the State of Meghalaya in the year 1972. The Directorate of Mineral Resources (DMR) under the administrative control of the Department of Mining & Geology with its Headquarter at Shillong has 2(two) Divisional Mining Offices(DMO), at Jowai and Williamnagar, and 15(fifteen) other checkgates located on different strategic routes in the State. The Directorate is a multidisciplinary organization comprising a core team of Geologists, Mining Engineers, Drilling Engineers, Chemists.

The main objective of the Department is to scrutinize and accord sanction for the implementation of the plans/schemes/policies related to the critical task of (a) Geological investigation/exploration of minerals (b) administration of mines and minerals by the Directorate of Mineral Resources. The main activities of the Directorate are:-

- 1. Systematic exploration of mineral deposits for preparing mineral inventory.
- 2. Development and conservation of minerals.
- 3. Encourage value addition of minerals through promotion of mineral based industries.
- 4. Strengthen mineral administration.
- 5. Enforcement of mineral laws and rules.
- 6. Collection of royalty/cess to generate revenue.
- 7. Ensure scientific mining, safety & welfare measures.
- 8. Contribution by way of Grant-in-Aid and share capital to the Meghalaya Mineral Development. Corporation(MMDC) for mineral development activities.

Such a service requires a public participation, instant recognition and brand recall to become success and to this end and with the objective of ensuring highly visible branding and recognition amongst all section of society, the Directorate of Mineral Resources will conduct a Logo design contest to zero in on the best logo designs for the Directorate.

The terms and conditions for the contest are as follows.

- 1. The contest is open to all citizens of Meghalaya irrespective of age and qualifications.
- 2. Winner Prizes: Rs.15,000/-(Rupees Fifteen Thousand) only.
- 3. The logo should communicate the role and objectives of the Directorate of Mineral Resources

- 4. Entry forms can be downloaded from the website of the Mining and Geology Department (http://www.megdmg.gov.in/)
- 5. Entries along with completed registration forms may be submitted to the following address:

Directorate of Mineral Resources

Risa Colony, Shillong – 793003

Meghalaya

- 6. Entries are free and each must be accompanied by a note about the logo from the creator's perspective.
- 7. Number of entries per contestant is limited to 5 (five).
- 8. If the logo are substantially different from each other, a separate note per logo will be required.
- 9. If there are more than 5 (five) entries per contestant, the best will be taken up for screening and selection.
- 10. All contestants are required to read the document carefully and fully before submission of entries.
- 11. The logo should represent map of Meghalaya, Drilling, Mining and from laboratory section
- 12. The printed copies of the logo should be submitted along with the concept notes of each design.
- 13. A screening and selection committee comprising of Senior officer not below the rank of Senior Geologist/Deputy Director/Mining Engineer/Chief Chemist will make the final selection for the winning entries.
- 14. The decision of the committee will be final and binding.
- 15. All contestants(s) to the contest must also submit a signed certificate of originality of idea, design and ownership of their submitted work.
- 16. Entrants affirm their submissions are their own original work, have not been copied from others or from previous designs, and do not violate the intellectual property rights of any other person or entity.
- 17. The Directorate of Mineral Resources reserves the right to choose not to use the winning entries as described in these contest guidelines.

18. Winners will be informed by email, mail and their names and award will be posted on the departmental website.

19. The Technical Proposal should be placed in a sealed envelope and super scribed

"Designing of the logo for Directorate of Mineral Resources".

Technical requirements

Logos must be created vector based software e.g. Adobe Illustrator, Corel draw, etc.

File format for entry submission: Entries for selection should be submitted either in

JPG/PDF/PNG format.

File format for winning entries: Winning entries after intimation must be submitted

separately in EPS, editable PDF, AI, PNG and JPG format.

When converting to JPG please keep in the mind the following:

Resolution: 300 dpi

Dimensions: Approximately 2000 x 2000 pixels

All text elements must be outlined

Logo must be submitted in both CMYK and RGB color modes.

LAST DATE FOR SUBMISSION: 01.03.2020

1) Please Note that the Directorate remains closed during Saturdays & Sundays and all

specified government holidays.

Fax, e-mail Designing will not be accepted

Yours faithfully

Director of Mineral Resources Meghalaya ::: Shillong